
 
 

 
 

 
        

    
    
    
    

   
   
   
    
   
   

   
   
   
    
   

    
      

 
 

 
 

 
	

Graduation Survey 

Enrollment Management Services included a Graduation Survey with all of the diplomas that 

were mailed to the 2012-2013 graduates. The 2012-2013 graduates included the following terms: 

Summer 2012, Fall 2012 and Spring 2013. Of the 2391 surveys mailed, 227 were returned. The overall 

response rate was 9.5%. Among the respondents 92% received their bachelors’ degree and 8% 

received their masters’ degree. Graduates were asked what they anticipated their principal activity would 

be in the next six months. Respondents could select more than one activity.  Here are the results: 

2012-2013 Results Recoded 

Employed, full-time 
Employed, part-time 
Employed, not specified 
Looking for a paid position 

Graduate or Professional school, full-time 
Graduate or Professional school, part-time 
Graduate or Professional school, not specified 
Preparing to start school within 12 months 
Taking undergraduate coursework 

Military service 
Volunteer activity 
Starting or raising a family 
Other*

Total 

Number 
93 
40 
2 

63 

43 
17 
2 

17 
3 

6 
9 
8 
5 

227 

Percentage 
41.0% 
17.6% 
0.9% 
27.8% 

18.9% 
7.5% 
0.9% 
7.5% 
1.3% 

2.6% 
4.0% 
3.5% 
2.2% 

*Includes internship, traveling and applying for/considering additional education 

NOTE: When compared to the general populations, white and female graduates were overrepresented 
in the survey results. 


