Graduation Survey

Enrollment Management Services included a Graduation Survey with all of the diplomas that were mailed to the 2012-2013 graduates. The 2012-2013 graduates included the following terms: Summer 2012, Fall 2012 and Spring 2013. Of the 2391 surveys mailed, 227 were returned. The overall response rate was 9.5%. Among the respondents 92% received their bachelors' degree and 8% received their masters' degree. Graduates were asked what they anticipated their principal activity would be in the next six months. Respondents could select more than one activity. Here are the results:

2012-2013 Results Recoded		
	Number	Percentage
Employed, full-time	93	41.0%
Employed, part-time	40	17.6%
Employed, not specified	2	0.9%
Looking for a paid position	63	27.8%
Graduate or Professional school, full-time	43	18.9%
Graduate or Professional school, part-time	17	7.5%
Graduate or Professional school, not specified	2	0.9%
Preparing to start school within 12 months	17	7.5%
Taking undergraduate coursework	3	1.3%
Military service	6	2.6%
Volunteer activity	9	4.0%
Starting or raising a family	8	3.5%
Other*	5	2.2%
Total	227	

^{*}Includes internship, traveling and applying for/considering additional education

NOTE: When compared to the general populations, white and female graduates were overrepresented in the survey results.